Form PTO-1595 10 - 22 - 200 (Rev. 03/01)	4 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
To the Director of the United St 10286598				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Takashi FUJII	Name: FANUC LTD. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	3580, Shibokusa, Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan			
Execution Date: October 8, 2004	City: State: Zip:			
Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ellen Marcie Emas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number:			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) THIS SPACE			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatiof the original document.	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) THIS SPACE			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) E THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Ellen Marcie Emas 32,131	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) E THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 15, 2004 Signature Date			

10/19/2004 HTECKLU1 00000022 10965204 02 FC:8021 40.00 QP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC LTD			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	3580, Shiboku	sa Aza-komanba, Oshino	-mura,	
Address(es))	Minamitsuru-g	un, Yamanashi 401-0597,	Japan	
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, t and exclusive right, title and interest to T SYSTEM HAVING ROBOT H		igns and
	relating to International Patent Ap of the United States was executed	optication PCT/JP / on even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Lette	rs Paten
(Insert date of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(a) executed on	dats, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specifie	d
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reex	amination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, the full term or terms for which the said Lo hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	etters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which it enforcing protection for said invensaid Letters Patent(s), in any interproceeding which may arise or be including separate assignments and producing evidence.	e ASSIONEE may deem necessary, des- tion, including in the preparation and pr- (arence, reissue, reexamination, or public declared in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of rable or expedient, for securing, meintaining secution of said application(s) and the issue use proceeding, and in any litigation or oth include but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and c) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	s and ance of er legal ospers,
(Signalures)	n Jaffashi Frijii	Takashi Fujii	October 8, 2004	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	
	je (SSUTANDIE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	ع)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SKSNATURE)	(TYPE HAME)	(DATE)	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	DATE	
	e)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)	

PATENT REEL: 015900 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/15/2004